
2023-2024 Report Card for
Mosinee Middle School
Vision – All students reaching their full potential to be life ready and become career and/or college-ready.

Less than 10% absenteeism in middle school is 
a predictor of post-secondary success.

2022-23

93.1%
2021-22

91.5%
2023-24

94.0%

Attendance of Students in Grades 4-8 by School Year

Attendance Rate

Students who were removed from school for 
out of school suspensions more than .5 days 
and fewer than 3 days in the prior school year 
are given a moderate risk of not graduating 
within 4 years of entering high school.  Students 
suspended or expelled for 3 or more days are 
given a High risk.

2022-23

96%
2021-22

91%
2023-24

88%

Students Grade 4-8 that have Less than a 
Half a Day Suspension

Self Regulation

8th grade core GPA is the strongest predictor 
of whether students earn As and Bs in 9th 
grade.

2022-23

75%
2021-22

72%
2023-24

73%

% of Grade 6-8 Students with 3.0 GPA or Higher

3.0 GPA

Percent of students passing all ELA and 
Mathematics courses meeting the benchmarks 
on state exams correlates with post-secondary 
success.

ELA & Mathematics 
Forward Exam Proficiency

% of Students Meeting or Exceeding Benchmarks on ELA and 
Mathematics Forward Exams

2022

36.6%
56.4%

2023

37.7%
51.7%

2024

56.2%
69.4%

ELA

MATH



Identifying College and/or Career Exposure 
through Encore Course Offerings

Encore Course Offerings

2023-2024

MMS Points of Pride

Comments from Leadership and Staff:

1.	Building relationships with students

2.	A variety of activities, athletics, and 
academic opportunities

3.	Multiple staff members that support in a 
variety of different ways 

4.	Happy staff 

5.	Students and staff have pride in their 
school and are supported by community 
businesses and organizations

What Makes Our School 
Great?

1.	Lunch on the Town

2.	Holiday Door Decoration

3.	Lawn Care

4.	Heavy Metal Tour

5.	Food for America Field Trip

Community Connections

Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8
Encore Course Offerings at Mosinee Middle School

Art

Music 
Appreciation

Spanish

Band

Choir

STEAM

Art

Spanish

Band

Choir

STEAM

Art

Tech Rotation: 
Metals/Woods/

Engineering/Family 
Consumer Education/
Graphics/Digital Art/

Agriculture

Spanish

Band

Choir

Mosinee Middle School students in grades 6-8 
have the opportunity to participate in clubs 
and athletics.

Middle schoolers making a difference, activities our middle schoolers participate in to build a strong 
connection with our community.

2022-23

65.5%
2021-22

63.5%
2023-24

72.3%

% of Students Participating in a Club or Sport

Extracurricular 
Opportunities Percent of students passing all ELA and Math 

courses meeting the benchmarks on state 
exams correlates with post-secondary success.

At Level or Advanced on 
Spring Fastbridge Exams

% of Students Meeting or Exceeding Benchmarks on ELA and 
Mathematics on Spring Fastbridge Assessments

2022

75%
84%

2023

73%
82%

2024

73%
80%

ELA

MATH


