**Vision** – All students reaching their full potential to be life ready and become career and/or college-ready.



#### **Attendance Rate**

Less than 10% absenteeism in middle school is a predictor of post-secondary success.

Attendance of Students in Grades 4-8 by School Year				
2021-22	2021-22 2022-23 2023-24			
91.5% 93.1%		94.0%		



#### 3.0 **GPA**

8th grade core GPA is the strongest predictor of whether students earn As and Bs in 9th grade.

% of Grade 6-8 Students with 3.0 GPA or Higher				
2021-22	2021-22 2022-23 2023-24			
72% 75%		73%		



#### **Self Regulation**

Students who were removed from school for out of school suspensions more than .5 days and fewer than 3 days in the prior school year are given a moderate risk of not graduating within 4 years of entering high school. Students suspended or expelled for 3 or more days are given a High risk.

Students Grade 4-8 that have Less than a Half a Day Suspension			
2021-22	2022-23 2023-2		
91%	96%	88%	



## **ELA & Mathematics Forward Exam Proficiency**

Percent of students passing all ELA and Mathematics courses meeting the benchmarks on state exams correlates with post-secondary success.

% of Students Meeting or Exceeding Benchmarks on ELA and Mathematics Forward Exams			
	2022	2023	2024
ELA	36.6%	37.7%	56.2%
MATH	56.4%	51.7%	69.4%



### **8**/)

#### **Encore Course Offerings**

Identifying College and/or Career Exposure through Encore Course Offerings

Encore Course Offerings at Mosinee Middle School			
Grade 6	Grade 7	Grade 8	
Art	Art	Art	
Music	Spanish	Tech Rotation:  Metals/Woods/	
Appreciation Spanish	Band	Engineering/Family Consumer Education/	
	Choir	Graphics/Digital Art/ Agriculture	
Band	STEAM	Spanish	
Choir		Band	
STEAM		DANG	
		Choir	



# Extracurricular Opportunities

Mosinee Middle School students in grades 6-8 have the opportunity to participate in clubs and athletics.

% of Students Participating in a Club or Sport				
2021-22	21-22 2022-23 2023-24			
63.5% 65.5% 72.3%				



### What Makes Our School Great?

Comments from Leadership and Staff:

- 1. Building relationships with students
- **2.** A variety of activities, athletics, and academic opportunities
- **3.** Multiple staff members that support in a variety of different ways
- 4. Happy staff
- **5.** Students and staff have pride in their school and are supported by community businesses and organizations



#### At Level or Advanced on Spring Fastbridge Exams

Percent of students passing all ELA and Math courses meeting the benchmarks on state exams correlates with post-secondary success.

% of Students Meeting or Exceeding Benchmarks on ELA and Mathematics on Spring Fastbridge Assessments

	2022	2023	2024
ELA	75%	73%	73%
MATH	84%	82%	80%



#### **Community Connections**

Middle schoolers making a difference, activities our middle schoolers participate in to build a strong connection with our community.

- 1. Lunch on the Town
- 2. Holiday Door Decoration
- 3. Lawn Care

- 4. Heavy Metal Tour
- 5. Food for America Field Trip